
209

406. Allowed William Moreley $3*25 for work done in the 2nd, 3rd, & 5th
Wards in 1844,

On Motion of Mr, Goldsberry
Ordered That the member of the fifth Ward expend thirty dollars

on Kentucky Street in the manner pointed out by the Order of the 8th
of July, in relation to that subject*

Ordered That the Secretary issue orders for the balance only, which
may be due each individual who has worked on the Corporation, after
deducting the amount of Corporation tax assessed against them up to
this present time - And an Order to the amount so kept aback or deduct-
ed to be issued to the Collector who shall execute a receipt to the
amount thereof to the person as so much money received of such person
in payment in part or in whole, as the case may be, of his Corporation
taxo

And the Council adjourned

Attest
Wm. L. Wingate

Secretary
S. B. Wilson
Prest* of Com. Council

Council Chamber
Indianapolis, September 7th. 1844.

Council met all the members present except Mr. Rooker*

Mr. Griffith presented the Treasurers report which was read & re-
ceived.

494. Allowed C. B. Davis $7.31 for Stationery furnished Council up
to 23rd July 1844.

508. Allowed Tifon. Moreley #10. for work done in the 6th Ward in 1844
as per act. filed.
Allowed A. W. Harrison $0.55 for Bucket & Cup furnished Super-
visor as per act. filed*

(3rd. S. No. 1 Issued)
530. Allowed A. D. Cuddington $0.25 for Blacksmithing as per act.

527. Allowed James Wood $42. for services as Surveyor & Engineer for
the town, up to Sept. 4th 1844, as per act. filed.

567. Allowed Nathaniel West $3. for ploughing done in the 2nd & 3rd

Wards as per act*
Allowed Wm# Beckman & Culpeter $1.50 for ploughing in the 4th &

5th Wards as per act.

The Market Master made his monthly report which shows receipts

by him up to 30th of August 1844 of |15.87J-.
525. Allowed John Monteeth, $2. for repairing Bridge an making Culvert

in the 6th ward as per act*



210

526. Allowed Wm Ballenger $5.25 for ploughing done in the several
wards as per act.

On Motion of Mr. Goldsberry
Resolved That a committee be appointed to so amend the ordinance

on the subject of Sidewalks, as to compel the owners of property front-
ing on any street which is, or may be, graded, or the side ditches there-
of opened, to keep the side ditches in front of his hers or their prop-
erty, free from any obstruction impeding the passage of water therein;
and report such amendment at the next meeting of the Council.

Messrs. Goldsberry, Griffith, Nowland and Louden appointed said
Committee.

Mr. Goldsberry reported "and Ordinance to repeal an Ordinance en-
titled "An Ordinance to amend and Ordinance entitled 'An Ordinance
to restrain the licensing of Groceries and Tippling houses in the town
of Indianapolis, and for other purposes' Ordained and Established
Dec. 2nd 1843," which was read passed and the Secretary Ordered to

have the same published.

519. Allowed Jas. Variblaricun $7. for removing nuisances as per act.

The President laid before the Council the account of John Monteeth
for $10. for repairing Bridge over pogues Run on Pennsylvania Street,
which on Motion of Mr. Goldsberry was refered to Com. on Claims.

Ordered That the Committee on Streets Alleys etc. let Mr. Montague
have so much of the lumber in their care, as they may think proper
towards building Bridge over Pogues Run on East Street.

(to be applied)
551. Allowed J. R. Nowland $2.50 for hauling gravel in the 3rd

ward as per act filed.

Ordered That the Committee on Public Wells etc. examine the public
pump in the 1st. Ward, and report at the next meeting of the Council

what condition the same is in.

On Motion of

It was Resolved That the 2nd & 3rd sections of the Ordinance
entitled "An Ordinance to prevent Dogs from running at large in the
town of Indianapolis and for other purposes", be repealed.

457. Allowed Dominic Norton $0.62g for work done in the 5th ward in 1844.

463. Allowed Michael McGlaw |0.62g do do do do do do do do do

464. " Henry Peakner $0.62| " " " " " " " " "

465. " Patrick Barrett $0.62! " ." " " " " " " "



466.

467.

468.

469.

470.

471.

472.

473.

474.

475.

476.

528.

458.

459.

477.

478.

479.

480.

481.

482.

483.

484.

485.

486,

487.

488.

489.

211

Allowed Patrick Callahan $1.25 for work done in the 5th Lard in 1844.

" Frederick Culpeter |0.62-gr " "

" Pathew Dowd ! 0. 62;| " "

" Anthony Culpeter $0.62^ " sl

11 Dennis Quillan ,0.62^-' ; "

: 0.75 " "

•

<

: : 0.62'f- for work done in the 4th Ward In 1844,

•

i

0.62>> do do do do do do do do "do

; 0.75

|0.62-|

I 0. 62-i-

" Patrick Xeef

" Dennis Quillan

"
1 athew Dowd

" Patrick Keef -

"
1 ichael McGlaw

'..n. Culpeter

"
S. Goldsberry

Allowed Timothy Griffin

" Dominic Norton

" ichael ITorton

" Dennis Quillan

it it ti ii

n ii n ti

ii it ii h

it n u it

ii ii ii ii ii

" ii ii it it it ii

ii ii n ii ii ii

It II II II II 1! It

2 i o~ " " " " " " " " "

'1.41 for -work done in the 2nd Lard in 1844.

$0.62^- "

|0.62j "

$0.62fr "

Patrick Callahan $0.62g-

0.62f
i it

$0.31 H

|1.12| "

$1.75 ;l

:i3.75 "

Patrick Barrett

James Fauner

Patrick Keef

Km. Horeley

John Cook

Frederick Culpeter v0.62-|
"

Anthony Culpeter $0,94 "

Charles Coungle $0.62^- i:

Win. Beckman ! 0.31 "

Mathew Dowd $0.31 "

> It !

t II t

t II

I tt t

I It t

t II t



212

490.

491.

(529.

(

(529.

Allowed Hugh Hunt $0.31 for work done in the 2nd Ward in 1844.

" Henry Peakner $0.31 " " " " " " " " "

" Samuel Goldsberry fll.50 " " " ,! " " " "

Allowed Samuel Goldsberry |1. for work done in the 3rd Ward in 1844.

Allowed George Neininger $3.75 " "

(issued)

M il tl it it t: ii

492. Allowed Jacob Fultz $1. 56 for work do

493. Frederick Culpeter 1.56 tt ii

495. Anthoney Culpeter ! 1.56 ii it

496. Patrick Callahan , 1.87 ii ii

497. Patrick Keef $0. 93 ii u

498. } wh Hunt ^0. 78 tt ti

499. Chas. Coungle $0.78 it ii

500. Patrick Barrett 11.56 ii ii

460. Dominic Norton $1.56 ti ti

501. Dennis Quillan : 1.56 it tt

502. l.athew Dowd 0.78 n tt

503. Henry Peakner $0.78 ii it

504. James Fauner $0.78 it it

505. Michael Norton ^0. 78
ii tt

510. Allowed Jacob Fultz

511.

514.

512.

518.

507.

506.

509.

::ichael McGlaw

Patrick Barrett

Dennis Quillan £.58

Frederick Culpeter $6»07

Anthony Culpeter $5.44

Henry Peakner :,2.94

James Fauner ! 2. 94

v'1.87 for work done in t

tO. 93 do do do do

$4.18

id Wards in 184

e 1st Ward in 1844.

o do do do do



213

515. Allowed Chas. Coungle &2.50 for work done in the 1st Ward in 1844.

516.

517.

520.

521.

461.

462.

422.

423.

524.

513.

Patrick Callahan $7.96 " "

Patrick Keef $5.81 " n

Thomas Barrett $0.62j- " "

John Cook -1.40 " "

Timothy Griffin $1.25 " "

Dominic Norton •''•6.25 "

i . Beckman ,,o.62-|-
" "

Michael Norton ! 1.88 "

Mathew Dowd $2.05 " "

Hugh Hunt 2.50 " "

Ordered That all except $5. of the fine assessed against Anthoney
Leaver be the president, be remitted.

Ordered That all, except $8. of the fine assessed against Hiram
Seibert be the President, be remitted.

And the Council adjourned

Attest

W. L. iiingate

Secretarv Prest.Com. Council of Indpls.


